Features
• Low voltage power supply down to 3 V
• 16 constant current output channels
• Adjustable output current through external resistor
• Serial data IN/parallel data OUT
• Can be driven by a 3.3 V microcontroller
• Output current: 5 to 100 mA
• Max clock frequency 30 MHz

9 Device summary
Table 17. Device summary
Order code Package Packing
STP16CP05MTR SO-24 1000 parts per reel
STP16CP05TTR TSSOP24 2500 parts per reel
STP16CP05XTTR TSSOP24 exposed pad 2500 parts per reel
STP16CP05PTR QSOP-24 2500 parts per reel
STP16CP05
Device summary
DS4850 - Rev 14 page 29/34
Revision history